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(Name/Address) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email)

Office of the Mayor Justin Berton Michael Sze Shereda Nosakhare

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 3rd Floor 510-238-7072 510-238-7577 510-238-7168

jberton@oaklandca.gov msze@oaklandca.gov snosakhare@oaklandca.gov

City Attorney Mark Forte TBD Dara Wiseman

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 6th Floor 510-238-2960 510-238-3827

mforte@oaklandcityattorney.org dwiseman@oaklandcityattorney.org

City Auditor Dena L. Shupe Mike Edmonds Courtney Ruby

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-4975 510-238-7609 510-238-7604

City Hall, 4th Floor dshupe@oaklandca.gov medmonds@oaklandca.gov cruby@oaklandca.gov

Council District 1 - Dan Kalb Susan Sanchez* Seth Steward Councilmember Kalb

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 2nd Floor 510-238-6917 510-238-7013 510-238-7001

sasanchez@oaklandca.gov SSteward@oaklandca.gov dkalb@oaklandca.gov

Deidra Moss

510-238-3557

Dmoss@Oaklandca.gov

Council District 2 - Nikki Fortunato 

Bas
Susan Sanchez* Miya Saika Chen Councilmember Fortunato Bas

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 2nd Floor 510-238-6917 510 238-7246 510-238-7002

sasanchez@oaklandca.gov Mchen@Oaklandnca.gov nfortunatobas@oaklandca.gov
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Council District 3 -Lynette Gibson 

McElhaney
Susan Sanchez* Brigitte Cook Councilmember Gibson McElhaney

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 2nd Floor 510-238-6917 510-238-7245 510-238-7003

sasanchez@oaklandca.gov bcook@oaklandca.gov lmcelhaney@oaklandca.gov

Tamara Lawrence

510-238-7032

TLawrence@Oaklandca.gov

Council District 4 - Sheng Thao Susan Sanchez* Brandon Harami Councilmember Thao

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 2nd Floor 510-238-6917 510 238-7042 510-238-7004

sasanchez@oaklandca.gov Bharami@Oaklandca.gov sthao@oaklandca.gov

Council District 5 - Noel Gallo Susan Sanchez* Ana Tellez Councilmember Gallo

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 2nd Floor 510-238-6917 510-238-6126 510-238-7005

sasanchez@oaklandca.gov ATellez@Oaklandca.gov ngallo@oaklandca.gov

Rosa Velazquez

510 2387247

Rvelazquez@Oaklandca.gov

Council District 6 - Loren Taylor Susan Sanchez* Pamela Ferran Councilmember Taylor

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 2nd Floor 510-238-6917 510b238-6672 510-238-7006

sasanchez@oaklandca.gov Pferran@Oaklandca.gov ltaylor@oaklandca.gov

Council District 7 - Larry Reid Susan Sanchez* Pat Mossburg Councilmember Reid

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 2nd Floor 510-238-6917 238-7573 510-238-7007

sasanchez@oaklandca.gov pmossburg@oaklandca.gov lreid@oaklandca.gov

Council At Large - Rebecca Kaplan Susan Sanchez* John Knight Councilmember Kaplan

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 2nd Floor 510-238-6917 510 238-7083 510-238-7008

sasanchez@oaklandca.gov Jknight2@oaklandca.gov rkaplan@oaklandca.gov
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City Administrator Rose Rubel** Karen Boyd TBD

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-6587 510-238-6365

City Hall, 3rd Floor rrubel@oaklandca.gov kboyd@oaklandca.gov

(Includes: Community Police Review, 

Equal Opportunity, Neighborhood 

Services, Race & Equity)

Animal Services Eugenia (Jeannie) Taulealo Benjamin Winkleblack Ann Dunn

510-535-5602 510-535-4884 510-535-4882 510-535-5604

1101 29
th

 Avenue etaulealo@oaklandca.gov BWinkleblack@oaklandca.gov ADunn@oaklandca.gov

City Clerk Nai Phan Deidre Scott LaTonda Simmons

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 101 510-238-6833 510-238-3624 510-238-7370

nphan@oaklandca.gov dscott@oaklandca.gov lsimmons@oaklandca.gov

Contracts Compliance Mary Mayberry Shelley Darensburg Deborah Barnes

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 3341  510-238-7324 510-238-7325 510-238-6270

mmayberry@oaklandca.gov sdarensburg@oaklandca.gov dbarnes@oaklandca.gov

Economic & Workforce Development Rebecca Perry Ken Mak Alexa Jeffress

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 5th Floor 510-238-3625 510-238-4796 510-238-3653

(Includes: Real Estate) rperry@oaklandca.gov kmak@oaklandca.gov ajeffress@oaklandca.gov

Finance – Administration Juliet Naishorua TBD Adam Benson

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 6th Floor 510-238-4491 510-238-2026

jnaishorua@oaklandca.gov abensen@oaklandca.gov

Finance – Budget Juliet Naishorua Brittany Hines Adam Benson

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 6th Floor 510-238-4491 510-238-7078 510-238-2026

jnaishorua@oaklandca.gov bhines@oaklandca.gov abensen@oaklandca.gov

Finance – Controller Juliet Naishorua Tony Daquipa Stephen Walsh

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 6th Floor 510-238-4491 510-238-3280 510-238-4906

jnaishorua@oaklandca.gov tdaquipa@oaklandca.gov swalsh@oaklandca.gov
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Finance – Revenue Juliet Naishorua Shahla Azimi Margaret O'Brien

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 6th Floor 510-238-4491 510-238-2972 510-238-7480

(Includes: Audit, Collections, Liens and 

Parking)
jnaishorua@oaklandca.gov sazimi@oaklandca.gov MOBrien@oaklandca.gov

Finance – Treasury Juliet Naishorua TBD David Jones

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 5th Floor 510-238-4491 510-238-6508

(Includes: Payroll and Retirement) jnaishorua@oaklandca.gov dfjones@oaklandca.gov

Fire Services Rebecca Kozak Jacquelin West Michael Hunt

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 3354 510-238-4080 510-238-4084 510-238-6353

rkozak@oaklandca.gov jmwest@oaklandca.gov mhunt@oaklandca.gov

Housing & Community Development Deborah A. Griffin Cynthia Jay TBD

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza. 5th Floor  510-238-7047 510-238-7050

(Includes: Community Development 

Block Grant, Rent Adjustment and 

Residential Lending)

dagriffin@oaklandca.gov cjay@oaklandca.gov

Human Resource Management Denise Aaron Lisa Wright Lara Williams

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 3rd Floor 510-238-7292 510-238-6235 510-238-6676

(Includes: Employee Relations, Equal 

Access, Personnel, Recruitment & 

Classification, Risk & Benefits)

daaron@oaklandca.gov lwright@oaklandca.gov lwilliams@oaklandca.gov

Human Services Kathy Hicks Diveena Cooppan Sara Bedford

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 4th Floor 510-238-2214 510-238-7186 510-238-6794

khicks@oaklandca.gov dcooppan@oaklandca.gov sbedford@oaklandca.gov

Information Technology TBD Tyehimba Jelani Cynthia Perkins

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 7th Floor 510-238-3035 510-238-4702

tjelani@oaklandca.gov cperkins@oaklandca.gov

Library Services Paulette Mitchell TBD Jack Schmidt

125-14th Street, 2nd Floor 510-238-4980 510-238-3283

pmitchell@oaklandca.gov jschmidt@oaklandca.gov
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Parks, Recreation & Youth 

Development 
Gail McMillon TBD Dana Riley

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 3330  510-238-3186 510-238-6495

gmcmillon@oaklandca.gov driley@oaklandca.gov

Planning & Building David Guillory TBD William Gilchrist

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 2nd Floor 510-238-6143 510-238-2229

(Includes: Code Enforcement, Building 

Permits and Zoning)
dguillory@oaklandca.gov wgilchrist@oaklandca.gov

Police Services Alisha Banda TBD Vijay Norfleet

455-7th Street, 3rd Floor 510-238-7164 510-238-3028

abanda@oaklandca.gov vnorfleet@oaklandca.gov

Public Works Pat Carter Bobbie Rodgers Tom Morgan

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 4th Floor  510-238-3767 510-238-3982 510-238-7953

pacarter@oaklandca.gov brodgers@oaklandca.gov tmorgan@oaklandca.gov

Transportation Justine Colon Erika Pacheco Ariel Espiritu Santo

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 4th Floor  510-238-3961 510-238-7536 510-238-2098

(Includes: ADA) jcolon@oaklandca.gov epacheco@oaklandca.gov aespiritusanto@oaklandca.gov

OFFICE/DEPARTMENT LIAISON NAME ALTERNATE LIAISON SUPERVISOR

(Name/Address) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email)

Public Ethics Commission Ana Lara Jelani Killings Whitney Barazoto

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 1st Floor 510-238-2257 510-238-2061 510-238-6620

alarafranco@oaklandca.gov jkillings@oaklandca.gov wbarazoto@oaklandca.gov

Requests submitted to a specific department may include multiple department responses based on the subject (s) of the request.

requester.

requester. 

requester. 

***Juliet Naishora distributes Public Records Requests to specific areas within the Finance Department; each area may respond directly to the  

*Susan Sanchez distributes Public Records Requests to the applicable Council District; each District is responsible for responding directly to the 

**Rose Rubel distributes Public Records Requests to specific areas within the City Administrators Office; each area may respond directly to the  
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